NORTH EASTERN COUNTIES ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

INDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS 2014

( INCORPORATING OPEN EVENTS )

Saturday 15th February 2014 - Gateshead International Stadium

Event 1 Under 17 Women Long Jump

CBP: Elaine Smith (Mandale AC) 1998 5.66m
Holder: Beth Pringle (Gateshead Harriers) 4.93m
aaa's Grade (1) 5.35m (2) 5.20m (3) 5.10m (4) 4.80m uka 5.66m uka 100 5.14m esaa entry 5.30m
Performance
1 44 Emily Gargan Gateshead Harriers 5.18 m
2 46 Jane Feenan Chester-Le-Street AC 5.01 m
3 43 Amy Barron Jarrow & Hebburn AC 471 m
4 120 Jennifer Allan Gateshead Harriers 4.68 m
5 52 Courtnie Mills Shildon 461 m
6 123 Ella Telford Border Harriers (Cumbria) 4.58 m
7 122 Sameen Nassar Gateshead Harriers 448 m
8 66 Megan Featherstone Ellenborough AC (Cumbria) 423 m
9 63 Grace Lovell Jarrow & Hebburn AC 421 m
10 124 Georgiana Kessell Middlesbrough Mandale 412 m
11 51 Emily Stewart Gateshead Harriers 32m
12 67 Courtney Gresty Ellenborough AC (Cumbria) 278 m
Event 2 Under 20 Women Long Jump
CBP: Melissa Carr (Shildon R & AC) 2006 5.18m
Holder: No Event
aaa's Grade (1) 5.65m (2) 5.45m (3) 5.20m uka 5.85m uka 100 5.30m esaa entry 5.40m
Performance
1 199 Falonne Mukendi Middlesbrough Mandale 525 m
2 126 Charlotte Kessell Middlesbrough Mandale 512 m
3 42 Lucy Turner Gateshead Harriers 51m
4 133 Jenny Gilmour Gateshead Harriers 4.69 m
5 128 Beth Long new Marske Harriers 4.67 m
6 127 Jess Welburn Middlesbrough Mandale 436 m
7 130 Jessica Simon new Marske Harriers 426 m
Event 3 Senior Women Long Jump
CBP: Ruth Irving (Edinburgh Woollen Mill) 1997 5.95m
Holder: :- Andrea Jesudason (Durham University) 4.81m
aaa's Grade (1) 5.75m (2) 5.55m (3) 5.45m uka 6.30m uka 100 5.57m aaa's entry 5.70m
Performance
1 86 Emma Pringle Gateshead Harriers 5.46 m
2 89 Andrea Jesudason Durham Harriers 513 m
3 85 Hannah Pringle Gateshead Harriers 5.06 m
Event 4 Under 13 Boys High Jump
CBP: Patrick O'Connor (Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)) 2008 1.40m
Holder: Alex Cowell (Tynedale) 1.30m
aaa's Grade 1 1.45m Grade 2 1.40m Grade 3 1.35m Grade 4 1.30m
Performance
1 73 Finn Cousin-dawson Middlesbrough Mandale 13 m
Event 5 Under 15 Boys High Jump
CBP: Neil Dixon (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 1995 1.71m
Holder: Scott Armstrong (Gateshead) 1.55m
aaa's Grade (1) 1.70m (2) 1.66m (3) 1.60m (4) 1.54m uka 1.84m uka 100 1.69m esaa entry 1.72m
Performance
1 4 Joe Halpin Gateshead Harriers 151 m
2 257 Hugh O'hare Middlesbrough Mandale 145 m
3 10 Rory Fletcher Sedgefield Harriers 14 m
4 171 Adam Cowperthwaite Middlesbrough Mandale 1.25m
Event 6 Senior Men Shot Putt
CBP: Leslie Richards (City of York AC) 2011 16.99m
Holder: Craig Sturrock (Gateshead Harriers) 15.71m
aaa's Grade (1) 14.20m (2) 13.10m (3) 12.20m uka 17.45m uka 100 13.10m aaa'sentry 14.50m
Performance
1 158 Craig Sturrock Gateshead Harriers 16.22 m
2 155 Alan Toward Gateshead Harriers 148 m
156 Paul Simpson Seaton (Cumbria) 1293 m

3 36 Paul Corrigan Wallsend Harriers 1033 m
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Cumbrian Champion

CBP

Cumbrian Champion
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Event 7A Under 17 Men Shot Putt

CBP: Andrew Chape (Mandale AC) 1998 14.33m
Holder: Carl Dietrich (Gateshead Harriers) 11.74m
aaa's Grade (1) 13.20m (2) 12.45m (3) 11.60m (4) 10.70m uka 15.58 uka 100 12.39 esaa entry 13.20m
Performance
22 Oscar Bryce (Guest) Hallamshire Harriers 12.77 m
16 Ben Mitchell Houghton Harriers AC 11.55 m
23 Aaron Jeal Middlesbrough Mandale 10.85 m
182 Liam Revely Blaydon Harriers 10.24 m
21 Oskar Maatta Jarrow & Hebburn AC 10.16 m
20 Elliott Moore Morpeth Harriers 10.01 m
179 Sam Day Middlesbrough Mandale 9.43 m
180 Cory Watson U/A 8.87 m
Event 7B Under 20 Men Shot Putt
CBP: Philip Brown (Blaydon Harriers & AC) 2008 14.97m
Holder: Josh Phillipson (Blaydon Harriers) 10.69
aaa's Grade (1) 14.00m (2) 13.45m (3) 12.80m
Performance
263 Adam Graham Gateshead Harriers 142 m
246 Josh Phillipson Blaydon Harriers 11.57 m
Event 8 Veteran Men Shot Putt
CBP: New Event
Holder: New Event
Performance
80 Trevor Straker North Shields Poly 11.74 m
36 Paul Corrigan Wallsend Harriers 108 m
157 John Wild Midland Masters Throwers Grp 10.28 m
195 Paul Young Middlesbrough/Cleveland 9.68 m
35 John Birkett NEMAA 9.66 m
Event 9 Under 17 Men High Jump
CBP: Anthony Hogg (Jarrow&Hebburn) 2013 1.95m
Holder: Anthony Hogg (Jarrow&Hebburn) 1.95m
aaa's Grade (1) 1.90m (2) 1.85m (3) 1.77m (4) 1.70m uka 2.00m uka 100 1.81m esaaentry 1.90m
Performance
182 Liam Revely Blaydon Harriers 18 m
23 Aaron Jeal Middlesbrough Mandale 1.65m
175 Jason Nicholson Gateshead Harriers 16m
17 Max Pentith Sedgefield Harriers 155 m
248 Lucas Hood Jarrow & Hebburn AC 145 m
Event 10 Under 20 Men High Jump
CBP: Patrick O'Connor (Middlesbrough Mandale) 2013 1.95m
Holder: Patrick O'Connor (Middlesbrough Mandale) 1.95m
aaa's Grade (1) 1.98m (2) 1.95m (3) 1.85m uka 2.07m uka 100 1.89m esaa entry 1.96m
Performance
189 Anthony Hogg Jarrow & Hebburn AC 1.96 m
38 Oliver Whelans Chester-Le-Street AC 1.75 m
Event 11 Senior Men High Jump
CBP: lan Holliday (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 1996 2.10m
Holder: Lloyd Powell (miidlesbrough Mandale) 1.85m
aaa's Grade (1) 2.01m (2) 1.95m (3) 1.88m uka2.21m uka 100 1.99m aaa's entry 2.05m
Performance
31 lan Cowell Tynedale Harriers 1.5 m
Event 12 Under 13 Girls Long Jump
CBP: Jessica Read (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 2006 4.53m
Holder: Charlotte Patterson (Middlesbrough Mandale) 4.38m
aaa's Grade 1 4.4m0 Grade 2 4.35m Grade 3 4.20m Grade 4 3.95m
Performance
96 Phillippa Ellis Houghton Harriers AC 392 m
93 Aimee Barlow Sedgefield Harriers 3.84 m
Event 13 Under 15 Girls Long Jump
CBP: C Lowery (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 1993 5.17m
Holder: Emily Gargan (Gateshead) 4.94m
aaa's Grade (1) 5.00m (2) 4.85m (3) 4.70m (4) 4.45m uka 5.40m uka 100 4.92m esaaentry 5.05m
Performance
60 Lily Wilkinson Chester-Le-Street AC 452 m
68 Hannah Raine new Marske Harriers 435 m
110 Amelia Bateman Jarrow & Hebburn AC 432 m
69 Sophie Ward Birtley AC 416 m
102 Jasmine Clark Middlesbrough Mandale 4.07 m
111 Taylor Allan Gateshead Harriers 4.06 m
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Event 14 Under 17 Women Shot Putt

CBP: Stephanie Hopkinson (Birtley AC) 2006 10.49m
Holder: Kaitlin Enderwick (Middlesborough Cleveland) 9.92m
aaa's Grade (1) 9.95m (2) 9.40m (3) 8.65m (4) 7.80m uka 11.40m uka 100 9.51m esaaentry 10.20m
Performance
121 Beth Carter Middlesbrough Mandale 8.88 m
123 Ella Telford Border Harriers (Cumbria) 8.81 m
43 Amy Barron Jarrow & Hebburn AC 7.76 m
78 Chloe Smith Gateshead Harriers 6.99 m
63 Grace Lovell Jarrow & Hebburn AC 6.54 m
51 Emily Stewart Gateshead Harriers 497 m
Event 15 Under 20 Women Shot Putt Final
CBP: Tyne Samantha Breen (Blaydon Harriers & AC) 2010 11.85m
Holder: Katherine Bulmer (Jarrow and Hebburn) 11.00m
aaa's Grade (1) 11.55m (2) 10.80m (3)9.85m uka 12.50m uka 100 10.00m esaa entry 10.50m
Performance
136 Sophie Littlemore U/A 9.88 m
42 Lucy Turner Gateshead Harriers 941 m
127 Jess Welburn Middlesbrough Mandale 735 m
137 Michelle Hahn U/A 7.15 m
126 Charlotte Kessell Middlesbrough Mandale 711 m
128 Beth Long new Marske Harriers 6.22 m
Event 16 Senior Women Shot Putt
CBP: Lianne Tucker (Blaydon Harriers & AC) 2006 12.00m
Holder: Ashleigh Wood (Gateshead Harriers) 10.16m
aaa's Grade (1) 11.80m (2) 11.05m (3) 10.10m uka 14.75m uka 100 11.38m aaa's entry 12.60m
Performance
90 Katherine Bulmer Jarrow & Hebburn AC 11.11 m
254 Lianne Tucker Blaydon Harriers 10.83 m
253 Lynette Tucker Blaydon Harriers 10.06 m
Event 17 Under 13 Boys Long Jump
CBP: Markhim Lonsdale (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 2010 4.77m
Holder: Cameron McKnight (Gateshead) 4.53m
aaa's Grade 1 4.70m Grade 2 4.55m Grade 3 4.40m Grade 4 4.15m
Performance
73 Finn Cousin-dawson Middlesbrough Mandale 428 m
Event 18 Under 15 Boys Long Jump
CBP: Lewis Robson (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 2002 5.87m
Holder: Jack Colmer (Tynedale Harriers) 5.01m
aaa's Grade (1) 5.70m (2)5.50m (3) 5.30m (4) 5.00m uka 6.25m uka 100 5.67m esaa entry 5.70m
Performance
5 Joseph Connelly (Cumbria) Carlisle Apatria 5.58 m
4 Joe Halpin Gateshead Harriers 538 m
166 Samuel Bradley Gateshead Harriers 4.94 m
7 Alex Nixon Middlesbrough Mandale 4.67 m
12 Jordan Beavers Sunderland Harriers 414 m
167 Kieran Hardy Darlington Harriers 4.07 m
171 Adam Cowperthwaite Middlesbrough Mandale 3.64 m
Event 19 Under 15 Girls Pole Vault
CBP: Sally Scott (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 2005 3.00m
Holder: Mia Everitt (Middlesbrough Mandale) 1.90m
aaa's Grade (1) 3.05m (2) 2.85m (3) 2.60m (4) 2.20m uka 3.00m aaa's entry 2.50m
Performance
113 Mia Everett U/A NJ m
Event 21 Under 20 Women Pole Vault
CBP: Kelly Maguire (Gateshead Harriers) 2013 2.90m
Holder: Kelly Maguire (Gateshead Harriers) 2.90m
aaa's Grade (1) 3.70m (2) 3.55m (3) 3.20m uka 3.70m uka 100 2.65m esaa entry 2.85m
Performance
200 Kim Weatherburn South Shields 2.5
Event 22 Under 15 Boys Pole Vault
CBP: Tim Parkin (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 2006 3.20m
Holder: :-no event
aaa's Grade (1) 3.40m (2) 3.25m (3) 2.95m (4) 2.50m uka 3.35m uka 100 2.35m esaa entry 2.95m
Performance
172 Adam Page Houghton Harriers AC 23 m
Event 23 Under 17 Men Pole Vault
CBP: Tim Parkin (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 2008 4.10m
Holder: Carl Dietrich (Middlesborough AC(Mandale)) 3.20m
aaa's Grade (1) 4.10m (2) 3.90m (3) 3.50m (4) 3.00m uka 4.15m uka 100 2.99m esaa entry 3.80m
Performance
180 Cory Watson U/A 25 m

79 Carl Dietrich Gateshead Harriers NJ m
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Event 24 Under 20 Men Pole Vault

CBP: Chris Boundy (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 1998 4.00m
Holder: Josh Phillipson (Blaydon Harriers ) 3.50m
aaa's Grade (1) 4.55m (2) 4.30m (3)3.95m uka 4.80m uka 100 3.65m esaa entry 4.10m
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
Performance
246 Josh Phillipson Blaydon Harriers 37 m
Event 25 Senior Men Pole Vault
CBP: Mark Christie (Sale Harriers) 2005 4.70m
Holder: :-no event
aaa's Grade (1) 4.70m (2) 4.40m (3) 3.90m uka 5.30m uka 100 4.25m aaa's entry 4.70m
Performance
244 Josh Blysnuik Hyndburn Ac 35 m
259 Richard Kaufman Gateshead Harriers 33 m
31 lan Cowell Tynedale Harriers 24 m
Event 26 Under 17 Women High Jump
CBP: Amanda Humble (North Shields Poly AC) 1994 1.80m
Holder: Lucy Turner (Gateshead Harriers) 1.50m
aaa's Grade (1) 1.65m (2) 1.60m (3) 1.55m (4) 1.50m uka 1.72m uka 100 1.61m esaa entry 1.62m
Performance
78 Chloe Smith Gateshead Harriers 15m
123 Ella Telford Border Harriers (Cumbria) 15m
46 Jane Feenan Chester-Le-Street AC 145 m
124 Georgiana Kessell Middlesbrough Mandale 14 m
121 Beth Carter Middlesbrough Mandale 13 m
299 Olivia Willis Houghton Harriers AC 1.25m
Event 27 Under 20 Women High Jump
CBP: Emma Morris (South Shields Harriers & AC) 2002 1.70m
Holder: Hannah Briggs (jarrow & Hebburn) 1.45
aaa's Grade (1) 1.73m (2) 1.69m (3)1.61lm uka 1.74m uka 100 1.59m esaaentry 1.66m
Performance
135 Alex Bainbridge Gateshead Harriers 15m
Event 28 Under 17 Men Triple Jump
CBP: Graham Jackson (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 2002 13.62m
Holder: Alex Dixon (Middlesbrough Mandale) 10.21m
aaa's Grade (1) 12.90m (2) 12.55m (3) 12.10m (4) 11.45m uka 14.22 uka 100 12.65 esaa entry 13.20m
Performance
183 Nicholas Byrne Gateshead Harriers 10.15 m
Event 29 Senior Men Triple Jump
CBP: Ade Babatunde (Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)) 2011 15:59m
Holder: Ben Porter (gateshead Harriers) 13.999m
aaa's Grade (1) 14.5m (2) 13.70m (3) 13.00m uka 15.75m uka 100 14.00m aaa's entry 14.50m
Performance
160 James Andrew Jarrow & Hebburn AC 1435 m
150 Robert Longstaffe Middlesbrough Mandale 12.52 m
27 Daniel N'Jai Blyth 1147 m
Event 30 Under 15 Boys Triple Jump
CBP: Zachary Haddon (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 2011 11.57m
Holder: Jack Colmer (Tynedale Harriers) 10.88m
aaa's Grade (1) 11.85m (2) 11.45m (3) 11.05m (4) 10.45m uka 12.45 uka 100 11.50 esaa entry 12.00m
Performance
5 Joseph Connelly (Cumbria) Carlisle Apatria 11.02 m
10 Rory Fletcher Sedgefield Harriers 10.29 m
12 Jordan Beavers Sunderland Harriers 8.26 m
Event 31 Under 17 Women Triple Jump
CBP: Chloe Gill (Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)) 2008 11.27m
Holder: Jessica Simon (New Marske Harriers) 9.69m
aaa's Grade (1) 10.95m (2) 10.55m (3) 10.10m (4) 9.50m uka 11.50m uka 100 10.35m esaa entry 10.70m
Performance
44 Emily Gargan Gateshead Harriers 1133 m
120 Jennifer Allan Gateshead Harriers 103 m
122 Sameen Nassar Gateshead Harriers 9.56 m
52 Courtnie Mills Shildon 8.84 m
Event 32 Under 20 Women Triple Jump
CBP: Emma Pringle (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 2011 11.94m
Holder: Hannah Pringle (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 11.11m
aaa's Grade (1) 11.5m (2) 11.10m (3) 10.65m uka 11.80m uka 100 10.45m esaa entry 11.00m
Performance
42 Lucy Turner Gateshead Harriers 1037 m

130 Jessica Simon new Marske Harriers 9.67 m
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Event 33 Senior Women Triple Jump

CBP:  Ruth Irving (Edinburgh Wollen Mill) 2003 12.64m
Holder: Emma Pringle (gateshead Harriers) 12.46m
aaa's Grade (1) 11.70m (2) 11.15m (3) 10.65m uka 13.00m uka 100 11.25m aaa's entry 11.80m
Performance
86 Emma Pringle Gateshead Harriers 12.72 m
87 Bethan Hughes Liverpool Harriers (Guest) 10.63 m
89 Andrea Jesudason Durham Harriers 10.21 m
Event 34 Under 13 Girls Shot Putt
CBP: Sophie Hindhaugh (Chester le Street & District AC) 2009
Holder: Amelia Bateman (Jarrow & Hebburn) 7.02m
aaa's Grade 1 8.5m Grade 2 7.85m Grade 3 7.25m Grade 4 6.5m
Performance
62 Jasmine Sharp Sedgefield Harriers 7.62 m
93 Aimee Barlow Sedgefield Harriers 6.46 m
96 Phillippa Ellis Houghton Harriers AC 48 m
Event 35 Under 15 Girls Shot Putt
CBP:  Katy Wilson (Birtley AC) 2003 10.85m
Holder: Holly Adams (Ellenborough) 7.32m
aaa's Grade (1) 9.8m (2)9.25m (3) 8.60m (4) 7.90m uka 11.78m uka 100 9.48m esaa entry 10.00m
Performance
65 Holly Adams Ellenborough AC (Cumbria) 8.06 m
58 Kate Carmichael Sedgefield Harriers 7.98 m
111 Taylor Allan Gateshead Harriers 7.26 m
68 Hannah Raine new Marske Harriers 6.99 m
Event 36 Under 13 Boys Shot Putt
CBP: Philip Brown (Blackhill Bounders) 2002 8.47m
Holder: Samuel Bradley (Gateshead Harriers) 7.86m
aaa's Grade 1 9.5m Grade 2 8.85m Grade 3 8.15m Grade 4 7.20m
Performance
164 James Wordsworth North Shields Poly 6.4 m
Event 37 Under 15 Boys Shot Putt
CBP: Mike O'Byrne (Middlesbrough & Cleveland Harriers) 1997
Holder: Andrew Nugent (Gateshead Harriers) 10.85m
aaa's Grade (1) 12.45m (2) 11.75m (3) 10.95m (4) 10.15m uka 14.28 uka 100 11.97 esaa entry 12.30m
Performance
4 Joe Halpin Gateshead Harriers 894 m
166 Samuel Bradley Gateshead Harriers 839 m
8 Thomas Adams (Cumbria) Ellenborough AC 6.96 m
9 Joseph Dredge Sedgefield Harriers 6.65 m
171 Adam Cowperthwaite Middlesbrough Mandale 5.09 m
Event 38 Under 13 Girls High Jump
CBP: Emma Johnson (Jarrow & Hebburn & AC) 2010 1.40m
Amelia Bateman (Jarrow & Hebburn) 2013
Charlotte Patterson (Middlesbrough Mandale) 2013
Holder: Amelia Bateman (Jarrow & Hebburn) 1.4
aaa's Grade 1 1.40m Grade 2 1.35m Grade 3 1.30m Grade 4 1.25m
Performance
93 Aimee Barlow Sedgefield Harriers 13 m
Event 39 Under 15 Girls High Jump
CBP: Emily Jackson (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 1995 1.55m
Kerry Swyer (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 1997
Debbie Armstrong (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 2000
Lucy Plant (Middlesbrough & Cleveland Harriers) 2001
Holder: Emily Gargan (Gateshead Harriers) 1.50m
aaa's Grade(1) 1.56m (2) 1.51m (3) 1.49m (4) 1.40m uka 1.67m uka 100 1.52m esaa entry 1.57m
Performance
110 Amelia Bateman Jarrow & Hebburn AC 1.56 m
106 Zara Teasdale Jarrow & Hebburn AC 145 m
112 Lucy Roddam Blaydon Harriers 13 m
69 Sophie Ward Birtley AC 13 m
Event 40 Under 17 Men Long Jump
CBP: Jack Crosby (Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)) 2011 6.45m
Holder: Zach Haddon (Gateshead Harriers) 6.31m
aaa's Grade (1) 6.35m (2) 6.20m (3) 5.90m (4) 5.60m uka 6.80m uka 100 6.23m esaa entry 6.40m
Performance
179 Sam Day Middlesbrough Mandale 593 m
181 Alex Roney Gateshead Harriers 5.69 m
16 Ben Mitchell Houghton Harriers AC 535 m
21 Oskar Maatta Jarrow & Hebburn AC 518 m
176 Stefan Renstrom Durham Harriers 4.65 m
17 Max Pentith Sedgefield Harriers 45 m

Grade

Grade

Grade
4 Cumbrian Champion

Grade

Grade

Cumbrian Champion

Grade

Grade

Grade



Event 41 Under 20 Men Long Jump

CBP: Chris Tomlinson (Mandale AC) 2000 7.33m
Holder: Adam Simpson (Gateshead Harriers) 6.36m
aaa's Grade (1) 6.85m (2) 6.65m (3) 6.40m uka 7.25m uka 100 6.42m esaa entry 6.80m
Performance Grade
1 189 Anthony Hogg Jarrow & Hebburn AC 6.45 m 3
2 75 Adam Simpson Gateshead Harriers 6.28 m
3 38 Oliver Whelans Chester-Le-Street AC 6.23 m
4 154 Zachary Haddon Gateshead Harriers 5.88 m
Event 42 Senior Men Long Jump
CBP: Chris Kirk (Newham Essex Beagles) 2008 7.55m
Holder: Paul Allen 7.16m
aaa's Grade (1) 7.00m (2) 6.75m (3) 6.45m uka 7.75m uka 100 6.95m aaa's entry 7.10m
Performance Grade
1 259 Richard Kaufman Gateshead Harriers 6 m
2 150 Robert Longstaffe Middlesbrough Mandale 59 m
3 27 Daniel N'Jai Blyth 5.07 m
Event 43 Veteran Men Long Jump
CBP: lan Cowell (Tynedale) 2012 5.20m
Holder: lan Cowell (Tynedale) 4.88m
Performance Grade
1 31 lan Cowell Tynedale Harriers 485 m



NORTH EASTERN COUNTIES ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION
INDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS 2014
( INCORPORATING OPEN EVENTS)
Sunday 16th February 2014 - Gateshead International Stadium

Event 1 Under 15 Girls 60m Hurdles Heats 2 Heats - first 2 to ‘A’ Final + 2 fastest losers
CBP: Lucy Turner (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 2011 9.55
Lauren Dewdney (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 2004 9.6
Holder: Analise James (Gateshead) 9.95
aaa's Gradel 9.45 Grade 2 9.65 Grade 3 9.85 Grade 4 10.20 aaa's entry 10.50
RESULT Heat 1
No. No. Performance Grade
40 Amy Lydia Carter new Marske Harriers 1 40 10.01 4 Q
65 Holly Adams Ellenborough AC (Cumbria) 2 65 10.55 Cumbrian Champion
54 Emily McGee Middlesbrough Mandale 3 54 10.64 Q
110 Amelia Bateman Jarrow & Hebburn AC 4 110 10.88 a
RESULT Heat 2
64 Emma Scarborough Gateshead Harriers 1 64 10.05 4 Q
56 Hannah Brown Morpeth Harriers 2 56 10.55 Q
111 Jacqui Allan Gateshead Harriers 3 111 11.18 q
106 Zara Teasdale Jarrow & Hebburn AC 4 106 DNF
Event 2 Under 17 Men 60m hurdles Heats 2 Heats - first 2 to ‘A" Final + 2 fastest losers
CBP: Peter Middleton (North Shields Poly & AC) 2000 8.5
Holder: Anthony Hogg (Jarrow) 8.7
aaa's Grade 1l 8.25 Grade 2 8.4 Grade 3 8.6 Grade 4 8.95 aaa's entry 9.00
RESULT Heat 1
No. No. Performance Grade
175 Jason Nicholson Gateshead Harriers 1 175 8.96 Q
179 Sam Day Middlesbrough Mandale 2 179 9.09 Q
14 Miles McGrady Gateshead Harriers 3 14 9.19 a
182 Liam Revely Blaydon Harriers 4 182 9.36 a
RESULT Heat 2
181 Alex Roney Gateshead Harriers 1 181 9.04 Q
16 Ben Mitchell Houghton Harriers AC 2 16 9.35 Q
180 Cory Watson U/A 3 180 10.27
21 Oskar Maatta Jarrow & Hebburn AC 4 21 dns
5
Event 3 Under 13 Girls 60m hurdles Final
CBP: Beth Leckie (Gateshead Harriers) 9.95
Holder: Charlotte Patterson (Middlesbrough Mandale) 10.14
aaa’s Grade 1 Y.8b Grade Zz 1U.UU Grade 3 1U.2U Grade 4 1U.bU
RESULT Heat 1
No. No. Performance Grade
48 Georgia Richardson Gateshead Harriers 1 48 10.50 4
98 Charlotte Haddon Gateshead Harriers 2 98 11.33
99 Eve Percival Chester-Le-Street AC 3 99 11.76
100 Brenna Orr Blaydon Harriers 4 100 11.86
Event 4 Under 13 Boys 60m hurdles Final
CBP: Patrick O'Conner (Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)) 2008 10.80
Holder: Oliver Herring (Gateshead Harriers) 11.70
aaa’s Grage 1 1U.UU Grade 2 10.30 Grade 3 1U.bU Grade 4 1U.9U
RESUL I
No. No. Performance Grade

163 Alexander Strother U/A 1 163 11.51



Event 5 Under 15 Girls 60m Hurdles Final 2 Heats - first 2 to 'A' Final + 2 fastest losers
CBP: Lucy Turner (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 2011 9.55
Lauren Dewdney (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 2004 9.6
Holder: Analise James (Gateshead) 9.95
aaa's Gradel 9.45 Grade 2 9.65 Grade 3 9.85 Grade 4 10.20 aaa's entry 10.50
RESUL I
No. No. Performance Grade
40 Amy Lydia Carter new Marske Harriers 1 40 9.93 4
64 Emma Scarborough Gateshead Harriers 2 64 9.98 4
56 Hannah Brown Morpeth Harriers 3 56 10.36
54 Emily McGee Middlesbrough Mandale 4 54 10.68
111 Jacqui Allan Gateshead Harriers 5 111 11.00
110 Amelia Bateman Jarrow & Hebburn AC 6 110 11.01
Event 6 Under 17 Women 60m hurdles Heats
CBP: Lucy Turner (Gateshead Harriers) 2013 8.92
Holder: Lucy Turner (Gateshead Harriers) 8.92
aaa's Grade 1 Y.UU Grade 2 Y.zb Grade 3 Y.3b Grade 4 Y.8U0 aaa's entry 1U.0U
RESULT Heat 1
No. No. Performance Grade
46 Jane Feenan Chester-Le-Street AC 1 46 9.69 4 o)
50 Harriet Wigginton (Cumbria) Seaton 2 50 9.73 4
71 Courtney Cox Blaydon Harriers 3 71 10.53 Q
299 Olivia Willis Houghton Harriers AC 4 299 11.20 q
RESULT Heat 2
117 Sophie Thorpe Blaydon Harriers 1 117 9.53 4 Q
43 Amy Barron Jarrow & Hebburn AC 2 43 9.90 Q
121 Beth Carter Middlesbrough Mandale 3 121 10.16 q
Event 7 Under 15 Boys 60m hurdles Final
CBP: Sam Hall (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 2009 9.21
Holder: Jason Nicholson (Gateshead Harriers) 9.64
aaa's Gradel 8.90 Grade 2 9.0 Grade 3 9.15 Grade 4 9.45 aaa's entry 9.00
RESUL I
No. No. Performance Grade
4 Joe Halpin Gateshead Harriers 1 4 9.69
5 Joseph Connelly (Cumbria) Carlisle Apatria 2 5 9.77
171 Adam Cowperthwaite Middlesbrough Mandale 3 171 13.18
166 Samuel Bradley Gateshead Harriers 4 166 dnf
Event 8 Under 20 Women 60m hurdles Final
CBP: Lauren Dewdney (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 2008 8.99
Emma Morris (South Shields Harriers) 2004 9.0
Holder: Abigail Smith (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 9.11
aaa's Grade 1l 8./U Grade 2 8.85 Grade 3 Y.1U0 aaa's entry Y.bU
RESUL I
No. No. Performance Grade
42 Lucy Turner Gateshead Harriers 1 42 9.35
133 Jenny Gilmour Gateshead Harriers 2 133 9.57
128 Beth Long new Marske Harriers 3 128 10.84
Event 9 Senior Women 60m hurdles Final
CBP: Sara Todd (Border Harriers) 2007 9.01
Holder: Samantha Coleby (Durham Harriers) 9.07
aaa's Grade 1 8.4b Grade 2 8./U Grade 3 8.9V
RESUL I
No. No. Performance Grade
83 Samantha Coleby Durham Harriers 1 83 8.96 CBP

Cumbrian Champion

Cumbrian Champion



Event 10 Under 17 Men 60m hurdles

CBP:
Holder:

Final

Peter Middleton (North Shields Poly & AC) 2000

Anthony Hogg (Jarrow)

8.5
8.7

aaa's Gradel 8.25 Grade 2 8.4 Grade 3 8.6 Grade 48.95 aaa's entry 9.00
RESUL |

No.
14

175
179
181
16

182

Event 11a Under 20 Men 60m hurdles
Christopher Herring (Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)) 2000

Sam Hall (Gateshead Harriers)
aaa's Grade 1 8.0 Grade 2 8.1b Grade 3 8.4V

CBP:
Holder:

No.
38

189
188

event 11b Senior Men e0Om hurdles
peter Middleton (NSP)

CBP:
Holder:

aaa’'s Grade 1 /.85 Grade 2 8.U5 Grade 3 8.25

No.
259

Event 6 Under 1/ Women 60m hurdles

CBP:
Holder:

No.
117
46
121
71
299
43

Event 12 Under 13 Girls 60m

CBP:
Holder:

No.
92
47
93
96
98

91
95
99
94
48

Miles McGrady
Jason Nicholson
Sam Day

Alex Roney

Ben Mitchell
Liam Revely

Oliver Whelans
Anthony Hogg
James Turnbull

No Event

Richard Kaufman

Gateshead Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
Middlesbrough Mandale
Gateshead Harriers
Houghton Harriers AC
Blaydon Harriers

Final

Chester-Le-Street AC
Gateshead Harriers
Gateshead Harriers

Final

Gateshead Harriers

Final

Lucy Turner (Gateshead Harriers) 2013
Lucy Turner (Gateshead Harriers)
aaa’s Grade 1 Y.UU Grade 2 Y.25 Grade 3 Y.3b Grade 4 Y.8U0 aaas entry 1U.0U

RESUL |

Sophie Thorpe
Jane Feenan
Beth Carter
Courtney Cox
Olivia Willis
Amy Barron

Blaydon Harriers
Chester-Le-Street AC
Middlesbrough Mandale
Blaydon Harriers
Houghton Harriers AC
Jarrow & Hebburn AC

Heats

Plamedi Mukendi (Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)) 2013
Plamedi Mukendi (Middlesbrough AC (Mandale))
aaa's Grade 1l 8.45 Grade 2 8.70 Grade 3 8.85 Grade 4 9.10

Maddison Wells
Charlotte Richardson
Aimee Barlow
Phillippa Ellis
Charlotte Haddon

Rachel Bennett
Tamara Miller

Eve Percival
Grace Lawton
Georgia Richardson

Shildon

Gateshead Harriers
Sedgefield Harriers
Houghton Harriers AC
Gateshead Harriers

Shildon

Middlesbrough Mandale
Chester-Le-Street AC
Sunderland Harriers
Gateshead Harriers

OO wWNBE

8.5

8.88
aaa's entry 8.9U

RESULT

1
2
3

8.3

aaa’s entry 8.9U

No.
14
175
179
181
16
182

No.
38

189
188

RESUL |

1

8.92
8.92

OO WNPRE

2 Heats
8.32
8.48

RESULT

b wWN P

RESULT

a b wWwN P

No.
259

No.
117
46
121
71
299
43

Heat 1
Performance Grade
8.80 4
8.86 4
8.88 4
8.99
9.25
9.61

Performance Grade
8.68
8.73
8.76

Performance Grade
9.33

Heat 1
Performance Grade
9.51 4
9.61 4
10.20
10.69
11.08
dnf

- first 2 to 'A' Final + 2 fastest losers
7th to 12th fastest to 'B' Final

No.
92
47
93
96
98

91
95
99
94
48

Heat 1
Performance Grade

8.41 1
8.70 2
9.03 4
9.41
9.71

Heat 2
8.43 1
8.70 2
9.15
9.16
9.21

8 %200

858200



Event 13 Under 15 Girls 60m
Rachel Highfield (Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)) 2010

CBP:
Holder:

No.
249
53
54
107
81

104
56
40
101
109

108
105
242
59

243

103
262
64
102
65

Ashlyn Bland (Gateshead Harriers)
aaa's Grade 1l 8.20 Grade 2 8.30 Grade 3 8.45 Grade 4 8.80 aaa's entry 8.50

Nicola Cayaqill
Faye Groom
Emily McGee
Naomi Arkle
Olivia Smith

Ella Maxwell
Hannah Brown
Amy Lydia Carter
Kate Hooley
Morgan Pearson

Ciara Hughes
Jessica Scott
Megan Thompson
Rebecca Hudson
Stella Perrett

Jazmine Moss
Rosina McLean
Emma Scarborough
Jasmine Clark
Holly Adams

Event 14 Under 15 Boys 60m
Yusuf Aliu (Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)) 2004

CBP:
Holder:

No.
245
6

4
12

171

169

247

72

165
166
167
250

Dominic Weller (gateshead Harriers)
aaa's Gradel 7.40 Grade 2 7.50 Grade 3 7.65 Grade 4 7.85 aaa's entry 8.00

Ryan Stacey
Ryan Nimmo
Joe Halpin
Jordan Beavers

Adam Cowperthwaite

Sean O'Hara

Joseph Connelly (Cumbria)
Thomas Craig

Dorian Conway

William Curtis
Elliot Birss
Samuel Bradley
Kieran Hardy
Conal Tufnell

Heats

Jarrow & Hebburn AC
North Shields Poly
Middlesbrough Mandale
Morpeth Harriers
Middlesbrough Mandale

Sedgefield Harriers
Morpeth Harriers
new Marske Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
Blaydon Harriers

Gateshead Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
Sunderland Harriers
Middlesbrough Mandale
North Shields Poly

Durham Harriers

Tynedale Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
Middlesbrough Mandale
Ellenborough AC (Cumbria)

Heats

Darlington Harriers
Middlesbrough Mandale
Gateshead Harriers
Sunderland Harriers

Middlesbrough Mandale

Morpeth Harriers
Carlisle Apatria

North Shields Poly
Jarrow & Hebburn AC

Gateshead Harriers
Jarrow & Hebburn AC
Gateshead Harriers
Darlington Harriers
Jarrow & Hebburn AC

8.11

7.62

4 Heats - first to 'A' Final + 2 fastest losers
7th to 12th fastest to 'B' Final

RESULT

a b wWwN PP

No.
249
53
54
107
81

RESULT

a b wWwN P

104
56
40

101

109

RESULT

a b wN Pk

108
105
242
59
243

RESULT

a b wN Pk

3 Heats - first to 'A' Final + 3 fastest losers
7th to 12th fastest to 'B' Final

103
262
64
102
65

RESULT

1
2
3
4
5

No.
245
6
4
12

171

RESULT

A W NP

169
5
3

247

RESULT

abhwnN -

72

165
166
167
250

Heat 1
Performance Grade

8.57 4 A
8.65 4 b
8.88
9.05
9.15

Heat 2
8.59 4 A
8.70 4 b
8.822 b
8.96
9.37

Heat 3
8.36 3 A
8.56 4 a
8.79 4 b
8.823
8.95

Heat 4
8.35 3 A
8.46 4 a
8.72 4 b
8.73 4 b
10.44

Heat 1
Performance Grade

7.71 4 A
7.92 a
7.93 a
8.99
9.54

Heat 2
7.69 4 A
7.71 4
7.98 b
8.29 b

Heat 3
7.82 4 A
7.96 a
8.24 b
8.52 b
8.54 b

Cumbrian Champion

Cumbrian Champion



Event 15 Under 17 Women 60m

CBP:
Holder:

No.
116
120
44
50
43

119
52
45
121
114

115
117
63
49
122
51

Event 16
CBP:
Holder:

No.
13
19
175
177
176

173
26
24
178
21

179
16
25
248

Heats

Kirsty Thomas (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 2004

Hollie Lancaster (sunderlandHarriers)
aaa's Gradel 7.90 Grade 2 8.05 Grade 3 8.20 Grade 4 8.35 aaa's entry 8.30

RESULT

Rosie Findlay

Jennifer Allan

Emily Gargan

Harriet Wigginton (Cumbria)
Amy Barron

Charlotte Orton
Courtnie Mills
Alice Dungworth
Beth Carter
Caitlin Harrison

Beth Pringle
Sophie Thorpe
Grace Lovell
Jessica Richardson
Sameen Nassar
Emily Stewart

Under 17 Men 60m

Durham Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
Seaton

Jarrow & Hebburn AC

Ellenborough AC (Cumbria)
Shildon

Blyth

Middlesbrough Mandale
Middlesbrough Mandale

Gateshead Harriers
Blaydon Harriers
Jarrow & Hebburn AC
Gateshead Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
Gateshead Harriers

Heats

Daniel Angus (Mandale AC) 1998

Zachary Haddon Gateshead Harriesr)
aaa's Gradel 7.15 Grade 2 7.25 Grade 3 7.40 Grade 4 7.55 aaa's entry 7.60

Logan Anthony Powell
Lewis Price

Jason Nicholson
Kane Murray

Stefan Renstrom

Ben Todd
Pranav Anand
Daniel Jukes
Bryn Mordey
Oskar Maatta

Sam Day

Ben Mitchell
James Mole
Lucas Hood

Sunderland Harriers
North Shields Poly
Gateshead Harriers
Sunderland Harriers
Durham Harriers

Chester-Le-Street AC
Durham Harriers
Chester-Le-Street AC
Tynedale Harriers
Jarrow & Hebburn AC

Middlesbrough Mandale
Houghton Harriers AC
North Shields Poly
Jarrow & Hebburn AC

8.03

7.41

3 Heats - first to 'A' Final + 3 fastest losers
7th to 12th fastest to 'B' Final

a b wWwN PP

RESULT

b wWN PP

RESULT

OO wWNBRE

3 Heats - first to 'A' Final + 3 fastest losers
7th to 12th fastest to 'B' Final

RESULT
No.
1 13
2 19
3 175
4 177
5 176
RESULT
No.
1 173
2 26
3 24
4 178
5 21
RESULT
No.
1 179
2 16
3 25
4 248

No.
116
120
44
50
43

No.
119
52
45
121
114

No.
115
117
63
49
122
57

Heat 1
Performance Grade
8.05 2 A
8.54 a
8.614 a
8.67
8.73 b
Heat 2
Performance Grade
8.22 4
8.37 A
8.37 a
8.76 b
8.86 b
Heat 3
Performance Grade
8.21 4 A
8.618 b
8.74 b
8.84 b
8.91
9.81

Heat 1
Performance Grade
7.45 4 A
7.63 a
7.77 b
7.87 b
7.93 b
Heat 2
Performance Grade
7.42 4 A
7.64 a
7.67 a
7.97
8.13
Heat 3
Performance Grade
7.45 4 A
7.84 b
7.92 b
7.92 b

Cumbrian Champion



Event 17 Under 20 Women 60m Heats 2 Heats - first 2 to'A’ Final + 2 fastest losers

CBP: Rachel Highfield (GatesheadHarriers) 2013 7.78 7th to 12th fastest to 'B' Final
Holder: Rachel Highfield (GatesheadHarriers) 7.78
aaa's Gradel 7.70 Grade 2 7.90 Grade 3 8.0 aaa's entry 8.10

RESULT
No. No. Performance Grade
131 Rachel Highfield Gateshead Harriers 1 131 7.81 2 A
251 Ashley Hutchinson Gateshead Harriers 2 251 8.25 A
129 Georgia Hirst Shildon 3 129 8.45 b
196 Beth Laidler Morpeth Harriers 4 196 8.57 b
128 Beth Long new Marske Harriers 5 128 8.93 b

RESULT Heat 2

No. Performance Grade

132 Stephanie Addison Gateshead Harriers 1 132 8.09 A
127 Jess Welburn Middlesbrough Mandale 2 127 8.22 A
77 Charlotte Ramsay Blyth 3 77 8.34 a
130 Jessica Simon new Marske Harriers 4 130 8.38 a
125 Stephanie Moore Chester-Le-Street AC 5 125 8.50 b
Event 18 Senior Women 60m Heats 2 Heats - first 2 to'A' Final + 2 fastest losers
CBP: Vicky Barr (Rugby & Northampton) 2007 7.76
Holder: Jenny Graham (North Shields Poly) 8.13
aaa's Gradel 7.70 Grade 2 7.85 Grade 3 8.05

RESULT Heat 1
No. No. Performance Grade
41 Jenny Graham North Shields Poly 1 8.11 A
252 Wirginia Bado Newcastle University 2 8.24 A
57 Elaine Moore Morpeth Harriers 3 8.26 A
82 Isabel Hainsworth Durham University (Guest) 4 8.35 B

5

RESULT Heat 2
84 Lisa Ferguson City Of Edinburgh 1 7.83 2 B
83 Samantha Coleby Durham Harriers 2 7.96 3 A
61 Bryony Potter (Guest) Durham University 3 8.24 B
Event 19 Senior Men 60m Heats 2 Heats - first 2 to 'A' Final + 2 fastest losers
CBP: Richard Kilty 2013 6.62 7th to 12th fastest to 'B' Final
Holder: Richard Kilty 6.62
aaa's Gradel 6.85 Grade 2 6.95 Grade 3 7.05

RESULT Heat 1
No. No. Performance Grade
149 Jack Crosby Middlesbrough Mandale 1 7.04 3 A
147 Mark Collier Border Harriers (Cumbria) 2 7.40 b
141 Scott Michael Shildon 3 7.46 A
28 David Wilkinson Durham Harriers 4 7.57 a
144 Reece Palmer Chester-Le-Street AC 5 7.73 b
197 Aidan Gaddass Darlington Harriers 6 7.85 b

RESULT Heat 2
264 Jack Hepple Morpeth Harriers 1 7.13 A
184 Sam Norton Middlesbrough Mandale 2 7.32 A
37 Phil Pitt South Shields 3 7.46 a
148 Hamilton De Almeida Middlesbrough Mandale 4 7.77 b
151 Jack Nettleton Burrows Durham University (Guest) 5 7.78 b
150 Robert Longstaffe Middlesbrough Mandale 6 7.84 b



Event 20 Under 13 Boys 60m

CBP:
Holder:

No.
1
161
73
2
162

Event 21 Under 13 Girls 60m

CBP:
Holder:

No.
48
96

Event 22 Under 13 Girls 60m

CBP:
Holder:

No.
92
91
95
47
93
99

Event 23
CBP:
Holder:

aaa's Gradel 7.40 Grade 2 7.50 Grade 3 7.65 Grade 4 7.85 aaa's entry 8.00

No.
3

166
167

Event 24 Under 15 Boys 60m

CBP:
Holder:

aaa's Gradel 7.40 Grade 2 7.55 Grade 3 7.65 Grade 4 7.85 aaa's entry 8.00

RESULT
No.

No.
169
245
72
4

6
165

Final

Richard Kilty (Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)) 2002
Cameron McKnight (Gateshead Harriers)
aaa's Gradel 8.15 Grade 2 8.30 Grade 3 8.5 Grade 4 8.6

Hedley Wordsworth
Sam Johnson

Finn Cousin-dawson
Robert Mole

Connor Harrison

Middlesbrough Mandale
Gateshead Harriers
Middlesbrough Mandale
North Shields Poly
Middlesbrough Mandale

B Final

Plamedi Mukendi (Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)) 2013
Plamedi Mukendi (Middlesbrough AC (Mandale))
aaa's Gradel 8.45 Grade 2 8.70 Grade 3 8.85 Grade 4 9.10

Georgia Richardson
Phillippa Ellis

Gateshead Harriers
Houghton Harriers AC

A Final

Plamedi Mukendi (Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)) 2013
Plamedi Mukendi (Middlesbrough AC (Mandale))
aaa's Grade 1l 8.45 Grade 2 8.70 Grade 3 8.85 Grade 4 9.10

Maddison Wells
Rachel Bennett
Tamara Miller
Charlotte Richardson
Aimee Barlow

Eve Percival

Under 15 Boys 60m

Shildon

Shildon

Middlesbrough Mandale
Gateshead Harriers
Sedgefield Harriers
Chester-Le-Street AC

B Final

Yusuf Aliu (Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)) 2004
Dominic Weller (gateshead Harriers)

Thomas Craig
Samuel Bradley
Kieran Hardy

North Shields Poly
Gateshead Harriers
Darlington Harriers

A Final

Yusuf Aliu (Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)) 2004
Dominic Weller (gateshead Harriers)

Sean O'Hara
Ryan Stacey
William Curtis
Joe Halpin
Ryan Nimmo
Elliot Birss

Morpeth Harriers
Darlington Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
Middlesbrough Mandale
Jarrow & Hebburn AC

8.58

8.48

8.48

7.62

7.62

8.3

8.32

8.32

7.2

7.2

RESULT
No.
1
2
3
4
5
RESULT
No.
1
2
RESULT
No.
1
2
3
4
5
6

RESULT
No.
1
2
3

OO WNBRE

Performance Grade

8.28
8.60
8.79
8.87
9.45

Performance Grade

9.17
9.30

Performance Grade

8.35
8.40
8.66
8.94
9.03
9.06

Performance Grade

7.95
8.27
8.58

Performance Grade

7.57
7.72
7.73
7.89
7.91
7.96

2
4

1

A DADANPR

3
4
4

CBP



Event 25 Under 15 Girls 60m B Final

CBP: Rachel Highfield (Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)) 2010 7.99
Holder: Ashlyn Bland (Gateshead Harriers) 8.11
aaa's Grade 1l 8.20 Grade 2 8.30 Grade 3 8.45 Grade 4 8.80 aaa's entry 8.50

RESULT
No. No. Performance Grade
53 Faye Groom North Shields Poly 1 8.53 4
102 Jasmine Clark Middlesbrough Mandale 2 8.77 4
242 Megan Thompson Sunderland Harriers 3 8.78 4
64 Emma Scarborough Gateshead Harriers 4 8.83
56 Hannah Brown Morpeth Harriers 5 8.84
Event 26 Under 15 Girls 60m A Final
CBP: Rachel Highfield (Middlesbrough AC (Mandale)) 2010 7.99
Holder: Ashlyn Bland (Gateshead Harriers) 8.11
aaa's Grade 1l 8.20 Grade 2 8.30 Grade 3 8.45 Grade 4 8.80 aaa's entry 8.50

RESULT
No. No. Performance Grade
103 Jazmine Moss Durham Harriers 1 8.33 3
262 Rosina McLean Tynedale Harriers 2 8.39 3
108 Ciara Hughes Gateshead Harriers 3 8.40 3
249 Nicola Caygill Jarrow & Hebburn AC 4 8.46 4
105 Jessica Scott Gateshead Harriers 5 8.57 4
104 Ella Maxwell Sedgefield Harriers 6 8.63 4
Event 27 Under 17 Women 60m B Final
CBP: Kirsty Thomas (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 2004 7.8
Holder: Hollie Lancaster (sunderlandHarriers) 8.03
aaa's Gradel 7.90 Grade 2 8.05 Grade 3 8.20 Grade 4 8.35 aaa's entry 8.30

RESULT
No. No. Performance Grade
117 Sophie Thorpe Blaydon Harriers 1 8.56
114 Caitlin Harrison Middlesbrough Mandale 2 8.65
121 Beth Carter Middlesbrough Mandale 3 8.68
49 Jessica Richardson Gateshead Harriers 4 8.77
63 Grace Lovell Jarrow & Hebburn AC 5 8.87
Event 28 Under 17 Women 60m A Final
CBP: Kirsty Thomas (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 2004 7.8
Holder: Hollie Lancaster (sunderlandHarriers) 8.03
aaa's Gradel 7.90 Grade 2 8.05 Grade 3 8.20 Grade 4 8.35 aaa's entry 8.30

RESULT
No. No. Performance Grade
116 Rosie Findlay Durham Harriers 1 8.08 3
115 Beth Pringle Gateshead Harriers 2 8.14 3
45 Alice Dungworth Blyth 3 8.30 4
120 Jennifer Allan Gateshead Harriers 4 8.50
44 Emily Gargan Gateshead Harriers 5 8.69
Event 29 Under 17 Men 60m B Final
CBP: Daniel Angus (Mandale AC) 1998 7.0
Holder: Zachary Haddon Gateshead Harriesr) 7.41
aaa's Gradel 7.15 Grade 2 7.25 Grade 3 7.40 Grade 4 7.55 aaa's entry 7.60

RESULT
No. No. Performance Grade
175 Jason Nicholson Gateshead Harriers 1 7.67
16 Ben Mitchell Houghton Harriers AC 2 7.77
25 James Mole North Shields Poly 3 7.88
248 Lucas Hood Jarrow & Hebburn AC 4 7.91
176 Stefan Renstrom Durham Harriers 5 7.94
177 Kane Murray Sunderland Harriers 6 7.95



Event 30 Under 17 Men 60m A Final

CBP: Daniel Angus (Mandale AC) 1998 7.0
Holder: Zachary Haddon Gateshead Harriesr) 7.41
aaa's Gradel 7.15 Grade 2 7.25 Grade 3 7.40 Grade 4 7.55 aaa's entry 7.60
RESULT
No. No. Performance Grade
173 Ben Todd Chester-Le-Street AC 1 7.32 3
179 Sam Day Middlesbrough Mandale 2 7.35 3
13 Logan Anthony Powell Sunderland Harriers 3 7.48 4
19 Lewis Price North Shields Poly 4 7.57
26 Pranav Anand Durham Harriers 5 7.59
24 Daniel Jukes Chester-Le-Street AC 6 7.84
Event 31 Under 20 Women 60m B Final
CBP: Rachel Highfield (GatesheadHarriers) 2013 7.78
Holder: Rachel Highfield (GatesheadHarriers) 7.78
aaa's Gradel 7.70 Grade 2 7.90 Grade 3 8.0 aaa's entry 8.10
RESULT
No. No. Performance Grade
125 Stephanie Moore Chester-Le-Street AC 1 8.48
196 Beth Laidler Morpeth Harriers 2 8.53
128 Beth Long new Marske Harriers 3 8.94
Event 32 Under 20 Women 60m A Final
CBP: Rachel Highfield (GatesheadHarriers) 2013 7.78
Holder: Rachel Highfield (GatesheadHarriers) 7.78
aaa's Gradel 7.70 Grade 2 7.90 Grade 3 8.0 aaa's entry 8.10
RESULT
No. No. Performance Grade
131 Rachel Highfield Gateshead Harriers 1 7.80 2
132 Stephanie Addison Gateshead Harriers 2 8.01
127 Jess Welburn Middlesbrough Mandale 3 8.10
251 Ashley Hutchinson Gateshead Harriers 4 8.18
77 Charlotte Ramsay Blyth 5 8.27
130 Jessica Simon new Marske Harriers 6 8.61
Event 33 Under 20 Men 60m Final
CBP: Marc Suggitt (Gateshead Harriers & AC) 2000 7.0
Peter Vickers (Middlesbrough AC ( Mandale)) 2003
Holder: Jack Hepple (Morpeth) 7.29
aaa's Gradel 7.00 Grade 2 7.10 Grade 3 7.20 aaa's entry 7.50
RESULT Heat 1
No. No. Performance Grade
184 Sam Norton Middlesbrough Mandale 1 7.20 3
185 Julian Osei-Bonsu U/A 2 7.27
74 Matthew Williamson Gateshead Harriers 3 7.35
186 Zachary Haddon Gateshead Harriers 4 7.54
188 James Turnbull Gateshead Harriers 5 7.67
187 Oliver Robson Blaydon Harriers 6 7.81



Event 34 Senior Women 60m Final
CBP: Vicky Barr (Rugby & Northampton) 2007 7.76
Holder: Jenny Graham (North Shields Poly) 8.13
aaa's Grade 1l 7.70 Grade 2 7.85 Grade 3 8.05
RESULT
No. No. Performance Grade
84 Lisa Ferguson City Of Edinburgh 1 7.75 2
83 Samantha Coleby Durham Harriers 2 7.93 3
41 Jenny Graham North Shields Poly 3 8.12
57 Elaine Moore Morpeth Harriers 4 8.32
252 Wirginia Bado Newcastle University 5 8.36
Guest Final
119 Charlotte Orton Ellenborough AC (Cumbria) 1 8.22
61 Bryony Potter (Guest) Durham University 2 8.28
82 Isabel Hainsworth Durham University (Guest) 3 8.31
Event 35 Veteran Women 60m Final
CBP: Angela Kelly (Seaton) 8.01
Holder: Sandra Jackson (Sunderlandf Harriers) 9.18
RESULT
No. No. Performance Grade
139 Lisa French FV40 Wallsend Harriers 1 8.67
138 Rachael Savidis FV40 North Shields Poly 2 8.68
55 Sandra Jackson FV40 Sunderland Harriers 3 9.33
Event 36 Veteran Men 60m Finals
CBP: Carl Maley (South Shields) 7.78
Holder: Carl Maley (South Shields) 8.01
RESULT
No. No. Performance Grade
Race 1
37 Phil Pitt MV35 South Shields 1 7.49
29 Dave Swalwell MV40 Blyth 2 7.68
190 Michael Wright ~ MV35 U/A 3 7.95
192 Lee Henry MV40 South Shields 4 8.24
39 Wayne Gedge MV35 Morpeth Harriers 5 8.36
Race 2
194 Carl Haley MV45 South Shields 1 7.81
191 Paul Donaghy MV45 Durham Harriers 2 7.99
143 Eric Smart MV55 Wallsend Harriers 3 8.17
146 Martin Telford MV50 Wallsend Harriers 4 8.54
31 lan Cowell MV50 Tynedale Harriers 5 8.59

Event 37 Senior Men 60m
CBP: Richard Kilty 2013
Holder: Richard Kilty

North Eastern Counties 'B' Final

aaa's Grade 1 6.85 Grade 2 6.95 Grade 3 7.05

No.

147 Mark Collier

144 Reece Palmer

148 Hamilton De Almeida
150 Robert Longstaffe

151 Jack Nettleton Burrows
197 Aidan Gaddass

Border Harriers (Cumbria)
Chester-Le-Street AC
Middlesbrough Mandale
Middlesbrough Mandale
Durham University (Guest)
Darlington Harriers

6.62
6.62

RESULT
No. Performance Grade
7.44
7.63
7.73
7.76
7.81

7.94

OO wWNBRE

CBP

CBP

Cumbrian Champion



Event 38 Senior Men 60m North Eastern Counties 'A' Final

CBP: Richard Kilty 2013 6.62
Holder: Richard Kilty 6.62
aaa's Gradel 6.85 Grade 2 6.95 Grade 3 7.05
RESULT
No. No. Performance Grade
149 Jack Crosby Middlesbrough Mandale 1 6.99 3
264 Jack Hepple Morpeth Harriers 2 7.13
184 Sam Norton Middlesbrough Mandale 3 7.15
141 Scott Michael Shildon 4 7.36
37 Phil Pitt South Shields 5 7.53
28 David Wilkinson Durham Harriers 6 7.56



